‘ QUEENSLAND

Market Report

MAREEBA COMBINED AGENTS PRIME AND STORE SALE

Tuesday 14" October 2025

Mareeba Combined Agents yarded a total of 1,227 head this week. All regular processors and backgrounders were in attendance.
Prime cattle were mixed with a limited number of well finished Ox and Cows available. Northern type Bulls once again made up
the majority of the prime yarding.

Lo Price in cents/kg
Description Wt. Range kg Head -
Lowest Average Highest
Steers & 480 — 600kg 19 260.2 316.8 346.2
Bullocks Over 600kg 13 326.2 346.9 350.0
. 480 — 600kg 0 0 0 0
Heifers
Over 600kg 0 0 0 0
Up to 320kg 113 20.0 130.4 250.2
320 — 480kg 160 40.0 240.7 304.2
Cows
480 - 600kg 41 142.2 293.8 310.2
Over 600kg 0 0 0 0
Bull 480 — 600kg 46 100.0 270.4 328.2
ulls
Over 600kg 23 290.2 326.7 330.2

Store cattle consisted of isolated pens of quality Crossbred & Brahman Steers and Heifers. The yarding was again dominated by
larger runs of Norther type Mickeys.

Lo Price in cents/kg
Description Wt. Range kg Head -
Lowest Average Highest
Up to 320kg 92 80.0 330.7 410.2
Steers
320 — 480kg 99 130.2 294.9 408.2
. Up to 320kg 302 20.0 197.8 352.2
Mickeys
320 — 480kg 128 20.0 184.6 308.2
. Up to 320kg 160 20.0 211.0 314.2
Heifers
320 — 480kg 31 198.2 241.4 288.2

NEXT: Mareeba Prime & Store Sale is booked for Tuesday 215 October 2025
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Talk to our team:
Andrew Meehan:

John Martin:
Ken Weldon:
Nick Malone:
Scott Hart:

Troy Trevor:

0448 375 381
0477 411 254
0488 234 781
0400930 512
0428 371 659
0408 502 576

Craig Herring:
Justin Rohde:
Luke Hickmott
Russell Smerdon
Shaun Flanagan:
Wayne Shepherd:

0447 096 061
0400 981 223
0429 002 759
0460 655 908
0429 147 150
0427 879 109
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